Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

67
43
10

68
28

20
39

16
114
177
100
247
553
106
156

35

26

23

151
427
128
571
674

170
97

68
51

211
447

13
41
147
276
66
186
538
128
110
12
15
55
0
1
44
97
0
8
30
134
524
117
469
937

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1

o o -

N

O O O N O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o »

O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

Total
employees**

237
140
13

136
80

232
491

21
58
261
453
166
433
1,091
234
266
47
41
78

48
107
1
11
32
285
953
245
1,040
1,611

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

No. of employees

Manager category Employment status F M Total*
SM Full-time permanent 6 21 27
Full-time contract 0 1 1
Part-time permanent 2 1 3
oM Full-time permanent 61 149 210
Full-time contract 43 96 139
Part-time permanent 8 2 10
Part-time contract 1 2 3

* Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

Number of apprentices and

No. of employees graduates (combined)

Total
employees**

Occupational category*® Employment status F M F M
Managers Full-time permanent 0 2 0 0 2
Full-time contract 0 1 0 0 1
Part-time permanent 2 0 0 0 2
Professionals Full-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1
Full-time contract 2 0 0 0 2
Part-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1
Technicians And Trades Full-time permanent 7 6 0 0 13
Workers
Full-time contract 3 3 0 1 7
Part-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1
Part-time contract 3 1 0 0 4
Casual 14 28 1 0 43
Community And Personal  Full-time permanent 61 60 0 0 121
Service Workers
Full-time contract 99 112 0 0 211
Part-time permanent 27 33 0 0 60
Part-time contract 100 67 0 0 167
Casual 386 294 0 0 680
Clerical And Administrative Full-time permanent 11 12 0 0 23
Workers
Full-time contract i3 15 0 0 28
Part-time permanent 7 5 0 0 12
Part-time contract 11 10 0 0 21
Casual 6 3 0 0 9
Sales Workers Part-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1
Casual 2 1 0 0 3
Machinery Operators And  Full-time permanent 3 8 0 0 11
Drivers
Full-time contract 1 9 0 0 10
Part-time contract 0 2 0 0 2
Casual 2 13 0 0 15
Labourers Full-time permanent 58 27 0 0 85
Full-time contract 70 73 0 0 143
Part-time permanent 17 12 0 0 29
Part-time contract 43 42 0 0 85
Casual 62 66 0 0 128

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

No. of employees

Manager category Employment status F M Total*
OM Full-time permanent 0 2 2
Full-time contract 0 1 1
Part-time permanent 2 0 2

* Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

67
43

67

26

13
36

53
78
73
147
167
95
143
28
15
17

93
357
111
528
612

168
96

68

51

205
444

12
13
87
164
33
119
244
116
95
7
5
52
36
88
0
6
17
107
451
105
427
871

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1

N

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
O O O N O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o o o w

Total
employees**

235
139

135

78

219
484

15
140
242
106
266
411
211
238
35
20
69
37
97
1
9
17
200
810
216
955

1,483

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

Manager category Employment status

SM Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
OM

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

* Total employees includes Non-binary

61

43

No. of employees

M

21

147

95

Total*

27

208

138



