Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	p.3,333
Managers	Full-time permanent	67	170	0	0	237
	Full-time contract	43	97	0	0	140
	Part-time permanent	10	3	0	0	13
	Part-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	68	68	0	0	136
	Full-time contract	28	51	1	0	80
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	20	211	0	1	232
Workers	Full-time contract	39	447	1	4	491
	Part-time permanent	2	6	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	8	13	0	0	21
	Casual	16	41	1	0	58
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	114	147	0	0	261
Service Workers	Full-time contract	177	276	0	0	453
	Part-time permanent	100	66	0	0	166
	Part-time contract	247	186	0	0	433
	Casual	553	538	0	0	1,091
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	106	128	0	0	234
Workers	Full-time contract	156	110	0	0	266
	Part-time permanent	35	12	0	0	47
	Part-time contract	26	15	0	0	41
	Casual	23	55	0	0	78
Sales Workers	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	2	1	0	0	3
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	4	44	0	0	48
Drivers	Full-time contract	10	97	0	0	107
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	3	8	0	0	11
	Casual	2	30	0	0	32
Labourers	Full-time permanent	151	134	0	0	285
	Full-time contract	427	524	0	2	953
	Part-time permanent	128	117	0	0	245
	Part-time contract	571	469	0	0	1,040
	Casual	674	937	0	0	1,611

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
SM	Full-time permanent	6	21	27		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	2	1	3		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	61	149	210		
	Full-time contract	43	96	139		
	Part-time permanent	8	2	10		
	Part-time contract	1	2	3		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	cinployees
Managers	Full-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	7	6	0	0	13
Workers	Full-time contract	3	3	0	1	7
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Casual	14	28	1	0	43
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	61	60	0	0	121
Service Workers	Full-time contract	99	112	0	0	211
	Part-time permanent	27	33	0	0	60
	Part-time contract	100	67	0	0	167
	Casual	386	294	0	0	680
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	11	12	0	0	23
Workers	Full-time contract	13	15	0	0	28
	Part-time permanent	7	5	0	0	12
	Part-time contract	11	10	0	0	21
	Casual	6	3	0	0	9
Sales Workers	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	2	1	0	0	3
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	3	8	0	0	11
Drivers	Full-time contract	1	9	0	0	10
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	2	13	0	0	15
Labourers	Full-time permanent	58	27	0	0	85
	Full-time contract	70	73	0	0	143
	Part-time permanent	17	12	0	0	29
	Part-time contract	43	42	0	0	85
	Casual	62	66	0	0	128

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	0	2	2		
	Full-time contract	O	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	2	0	2		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	67	168	0	0	235
	Full-time contract	43	96	0	0	139
	Part-time permanent	8	3	0	0	11
	Part-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	67	68	0	0	135
	Full-time contract	26	51	1	0	78
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time contract	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	13	205	0	1	219
Workers	Full-time contract	36	444	1	3	484
	Part-time permanent	1	6	0	0	7
	Part-time contract	5	12	0	0	17
	Casual	2	13	0	0	15
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	53	87	0	0	140
Service Workers	Full-time contract	78	164	0	0	242
	Part-time permanent	73	33	0	0	106
	Part-time contract	147	119	0	0	266
	Casual	167	244	0	0	411
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	95	116	0	0	211
Workers	Full-time contract	143	95	0	0	238
	Part-time permanent	28	7	0	0	35
	Part-time contract	15	5	0	0	20
	Casual	17	52	0	0	69
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	1	36	0	0	37
Drivers	Full-time contract	9	88	0	0	97
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	3	6	0	0	9
	Casual	0	17	0	0	17
Labourers	Full-time permanent	93	107	0	0	200
	Full-time contract	357	451	0	2	810
	Part-time permanent	111	105	0	0	216
	Part-time contract	528	427	0	0	955
	Casual	612	871	0	0	1,483

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
SM	Full-time permanent	6	21	27		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	2	1	3		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	61	147	208		
	Full-time contract	43	95	138		
	Part-time permanent	6	2	8		
	Part-time contract	1	2	3		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary